" PRICEAVATERHOUSE(COPERS

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Temple Court

35 Bull Street

Birmingham B4 6JT

Telephene +44 (0) 121 265 5000
Facsimile +44 (0) 121 265 5050

The Directors

Secure Trust Banking Group PLC
Royex House

Aldermanbury Square

London

EC2V 7NU

11 February 2003

Dear Sirs,
Notice of resignation as auditors of Secure Travel Limited - 1648384

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership
(LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are
resigning as auditors of Secure Trust Banking Group PLC and subsidiary companies (See
Appendix 1), with effect from 26 February 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the
notice of the shareholders or creditors of Secure Trust Banking Group PLC and subsidiary
companies.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers

A% MALUME iy

COMPANIES HOUSE 20!0%;

PricewaterhouseCoopers is the successor partnesship to the UK firms of Price Walerhouse and Coopers & Lybrand. The principal place of business of PricewaterhouscCoopers and its
associate partnerships, and of Coapers & Lybrand, is | Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. The principal place of business of Price Waterhouse is Southwark Towers, 32
Londen Bridge Street, London SE1 9SY. Lists of the partners' names are available for inspection at those places

A}l partners in the asseciate partacrships are authorised te conduct business as agents of, and all contracts for services 1o clients are with, PricewaterhouseCoopers
PricewaterhouseCoopers is authorised by the Financial Services Authority for investment business agtivities.




List of Group Companies covered by the Engagement Letter

Secure Trust Banking Group PLC
Secure Trust Bank PLC

Arbuthnot Latham & Co. Limited
Arbuthnot Commercial Finance Limited
West Yorkshire Insurance Co. Limited
White Rose Motor Policies Limited
OBC Insurance Consultants Limited
Secure Home Services Limited

Secure Travel Limited

Peoples Trust & Savings PLC

Secure Trust Financial Services Limited
Secure Insurance Services Limited

" PRCEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

APPENDIX 1

- 1954085
- 541132
- 819519
- 2885198
- 1717507
- 1857732
- 320321
- 1404439
- 1648384
- 831409
- 941616
- 4232015

(2)




