

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Temple Court 35 Bull Street Birmingham B4 6JT Telephone +44 (0) 121 265 5000 Facsimile +44 (0) 121 265 5050

The Directors
Secure Trust Banking Group PLC
Royex House
Aldermanbury Square
London
EC2V 7NU

11 February 2003

Dear Sirs,

## Notice of resignation as auditors of Secure Travel Limited - 1648384

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of Secure Trust Banking Group PLC and subsidiary companies (See Appendix 1), with effect from 26 February 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of Secure Trust Banking Group PLC and subsidiary companies.

Yours faithfully,

**PricewaterhouseCoopers** 

Pirematerhause Corper.

A38 \*\*AHUHE IMS\*\* 0591
COMPANIES HOUSE 20/02/03



## APPENDIX 1

## List of Group Companies covered by the Engagement Letter

Secure Trust Banking Group PLC	- 1954085
Secure Trust Bank PLC	- 541132
Arbuthnot Latham & Co. Limited	- 819519
Arbuthnot Commercial Finance Limited	- 2885198
West Yorkshire Insurance Co. Limited	- 1717507
White Rose Motor Policies Limited	- 1857732
OBC Insurance Consultants Limited	- 320321
Secure Home Services Limited	- 1404439
Secure Travel Limited	- 1648384
Peoples Trust & Savings PLC	- 831409
Secure Trust Financial Services Limited	- 941616
Secure Insurance Services Limited	- 4232015